
DEPARTMEN OF LAW, SCHOOL OF LEGAL STUDIES
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR, GANDERBAL

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST OF LLM (BATCH 2024)

S.NO
.

FORM
NUMBER

NAME OF THE
APPLICANT

NAME OF FATHER CATEGORY TOTAL MARKS

SELECTION LIST GENERAL CATEGORY
1 SMT0000214 KAILASHI SHARMA DURGA PRASAD SHARMA GENERAL 172
2 SMT0001375 INSHA DAWOOD MOHD DAUD IQBAL GENERAL 139
3 SMT0000427 BISMA QUYOOM ABDUL QUYOOM PARAY GENERAL 138
4 SMT0001439 SANA MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD ZARGAR GENERAL 138
5 SMT0002038 MOSIN RAO MOMIN RAO GENERAL 135
6 SMT0001605 NIHARIKA PRIYADARSHI AKHILESHWAR KUMAR MISHRA EWS 134
7 SMT0001997 AAKRITI BHUSHAN BHARAT BHUSHAN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON CREAMY) 132
8 SMT0000882 ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA ROHITASHV SHARMA EWS 128
9 SMT0001274 SHAZIA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD SHEIKH GENERAL 128

WAITING LIST GENERAL CATEGORY 
1 SMT0001761 ZISHAN ANWAR KHURSHID ANWAR GENERAL 127
2 SMT0000829 DANISHTA RIYAZ RIYAZ AHMAD SHAH GENERAL 125
3 SMT0001478 CHINTALA VENKATESA 

VIDYA SAGAR
C BUTCHAIAH GENERAL 125

4 SMT0002483 AAMRA ZUBAIR ZUBAIR KHAN GENERAL 120
5 SMT0000512 DEBARCHANA SHANDILYA HEMANTA SARMA GENERAL 119
6 SMT0001012 NOOR UL ANN FAROOQ AHMAD NAIK GENERAL 116
7 SMT0002292 AB WAHID LONE ALI MOHD LONE GENERAL 115
8 SMT0001338 ASHHAR RAHMAN KHAN QAISAR HASSAN KHAN GENERAL 114
9 SMT0000840 SHAFIA AFZAL MOHD AFZAL RESHI GENERAL 111
10 SMT0002322 INSHA MOHD GH MOHD MIR GENERAL 111
11 SMT0000043 MEHNAZ KHAN SHAFEEQ AHMAD KHAN GENERAL 107
12 SMT0000893 ADIL BASHIR KOUL BASHIR AHMAD KOUL GENERAL 107
13 SMT0000881 ABDESH KUMAR JHA JAI PRAKASH JHA GENERAL 106
14 SMT0002075 NEETU SINGH KARAMVIR SINGH GENERAL 105
15 SMT0000679 AQUIB FAROOQ FAROOQ AHAMD PALA GENERAL 102
16 SMT0001633 ZAHID AFZAL NENGROO MOHD AFZAL NENGROO GENERAL 102
17 SMT0001726 SYED MEEZAN HAIDER 

RIZVI
SYED WASEEM HAIDER RIZVI GENERAL 102



18 SMT0000023 KOUSARA BANO GHULAM HASSAN DAR GENERAL 100
19 SMT0000296 MASHKOOR AHMAD MOHD SABIR GENERAL 100
20 SMT0001839 AKSHAY TIWARI RAJEEV TIWARI GENERAL 100
21 SMT0000655 SIBANI MOHANTY SATYABRATA MOHANTY GENERAL 99
22 SMT0001855 RAKESH JAKHAR RAMESH JAKHAR GENERAL 98
23 SMT0001892 ARAVIND CHANDRAN K P CHANDRAN V GENERAL 96
24 SMT0001924 BIN YAMEEN FIRDOUS YAHAYA FIRDOUS GENERAL 92
25 SMT0002093 KALPANA SHARMA TILAK RAJ GENERAL 91
26 SMT0001940 SOURABH SHARMA RAJ KUMAR GENERAL 90
27 SMT0001052 GOUSIA MEHRAJ MEHRAJ UD DIN SOFI GENERAL 88
28 SMT0001918 JYOTISH KALASH KOUSHIK HARILAL YADAV GENERAL 87
29 SMT0001954 GAURAV PRASAD 

PANIGRAHI
AZAD HIND PANIGRAHI GENERAL 87

30 SMT0002073 ANAND KUMAR SINGH LATE RAM CHARITRA SINGH GENERAL 87
31 SMT0002331 RAMSY FARDHEEN P ZAINUL ABIDEEN P OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
86

32 SMT0000153 AHLAM MASOODI GOWHER MAJID MASOODI GENERAL 85
33 SMT0001129 SUHAIL YASEEN MIR MOHAMMAD YASEEN MIR GENERAL 85
34 SMT0001149 UMAR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED WANI GENERAL 85
35 SMT0001797 RAMESHWAR 

VISHWAKARMA
SABHAJEET VISHWAKARMA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
85

36 SMT0000048 AVINASH ARORA BRAHMA NAND GENERAL 82
37 SMT0001644 ZAIN ASHRAF KOHLI MOHD ASHRAF KOHLI SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 82
38 SMT0002299 AJAZ TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 82
39 SMT0002447 SHIFNA  K ABDUL KADER C OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
82

40 SMT0001902 FATIMA SHAFI MOHAMMAD SHAFI KAKROO GENERAL 81
41 SMT0002227 ARVIND KUMAR SUBASH CHANDRA CHAUDHURY OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
81

42 SMT0000650 NOOR UL AINAIN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD RATHER GENERAL 80
43 SMT0001075 MOHD ISHAQ MOHD YOUSIEF SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 80
44 SMT0001871 AJMAL KM SHERAFUDHEEN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
79

45 SMT0001951 HUMMERA FIRDOUS YAHAYA FIRDOUS GENERAL 78
46 SMT0002341 SYED SANIA HASHMI SYED ZAHEER ABASS GENERAL 78
47 SMT0000479 HIMANSHU KUMAR RAM NARAYAN SINGH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
77

48 SMT0001851 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA NANDLAL SHARMA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

76

49 SMT0001913 SABREENA YOUSUF MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI GENERAL 76



50 SMT0000996 AZHAR M ABDULRAHIMAN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

75

51 SMT0001755 ARIKATLA GEETHANA ARIKATLA REDDY THULASI 
KRISHNA

OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

75

52 SMT0002284 JADI VISHNU JADI LINGAIAH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 75
53 SMT0000292 AJAY PACHAURI MAHESH CHAND PACHAURI EWS 74
54 SMT0001401 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 

MEENA
BHEEKHA RAM MEENA SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 74

55 SMT0000524 DIVYANSHU VERMA OM PRAKASH VERMA SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 73
56 SMT0002281 BIBHUPRASAD PARIDA BIRAJAPRASAD PARIDA GENERAL 73
57 SMT0000720 MOHABAT ALI MOHD SADIQ SCHEDULED TRIBE 

(ST)/LOCOMOTOR DISABILITY
71

58 SMT0001107 AJANRAMANA J H HARIKRISHNAN J SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 71
59 SMT0001766 ARPITA SARKAR ANIMESH SARKAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 71
60 SMT0000749 AIMAN HAMID ABDUL HAMID BHAT GENERAL 70
61 SMT0000786 NUZHAT NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD MALIK GENERAL 70
62 SMT0001958 AMAN PRAKASH OM PRAKASH ARUN SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 70
63 SMT0000947 RABIA MANZOOR MANZOOR AHMAD NENGROO GENERAL 69
64 SMT0001215 NUZHAT NABI GHULAM NABI NAJAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 69
65 SMT0001934 RAFIYA NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD SHEIKH GENERAL 69
66 SMT0000293 PRASAD DEVENDRA GENERAL 67
67 SMT0000308 NELOFAR ABDULLAH MOHMAD ABDULLAH BHAT GENERAL 67
68 SMT0001359 MAHMOODUR RAHMAN SHAKEEL AHMED GENERAL 67
69 SMT0001170 RAJIB MEHRAJ KHAN MOHAMMED QASIM KHAN SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 65
70 SMT0002286 SASIKANTA PARIDA NILAKANTHA PARIDA GENERAL 65
71 SMT0001634 DEVESH BANAJ POLESHWAR KUMAR BANAJ SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 62
72 SMT0001368 RAQIYA MUMTAZ MIR MUMTAZ AHMAD MIR SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 61
73 SMT0001381 BILAL AHMAD SHEIKH GHULAM AHMAD SHEIKH GENERAL 61
74 SMT0002398 KANCHAN PRIYA SINGH KUNJ BIHARI SINGH GENERAL 61
75 SMT0001177 SHABIR AHMAD MIR AB AHAD MIR GENERAL 60
76 SMT0001879 SAMRIDDHI TIWARI AMARENDRA TIWARI GENERAL 60
77 SMT0002337 ABHINAV TRIPATHI GANESH NATH TRIPATHI EWS 60
78 SMT0002385 ANUM BASHIR TELI BASHIR AHMAD TELI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
59

79 SMT0001592 AUBAID ALTAF ALTAF HUSSAIN BHAT GENERAL 58
80 SMT0001205 MISBAH ASHRAF MOHAMMAD ASHRAF SUNDROO GENERAL 57
81 SMT0002111 RAI SINGH URJAN SINGH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 57
82 SMT0002507 TSERING YANGZOM SONAM PHUNCHOK SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 56
83 SMT0000709 HIDAYAT ALI MOHD NAVI GENERAL 55
84 SMT0000855 MURSHID HAMID MIR ABDUL HAMID MIR GENERAL 54



85 SMT0001157 LOVEZA REHMAN HAKEEM ABDUL REHMAN GENERAL 54
86 SMT0000510 TANMOY BASU TAPAN KUMAR BASU GENERAL 50
87 SMT0001447 ANUM MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED SHAH GENERAL 50
88 SMT0002213 JYOTISH KUMAR SINGH RAJENDRA PRASAD DAS SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 50
89 SMT0000833 BASHIR AHMAD SHAH ABDUL AZIZ SHAH GENERAL 48
90 SMT0001842 NEHA KUNDU SANJEEV KUMAR GENERAL 48
91 SMT0001610 PARVEENA SULTAN MOHAMMAD SULTAN DAR GENERAL 47
92 SMT0001629 SHADAN FARUQUI ABDUL KHALIQUE FARUQUI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
43

93 SMT0002087 PRAVA SUMAN SETHI SUSANTA KUMAR SETHI SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 43
94 SMT0001618 SANGITA KUMARI 

MAHATO
KAILASH MAHATO SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 42

95 SMT0000589 CHAUDHARY SHAHRUKH 
RASHID

MOHD RASHID SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 41

96 SMT0001465 RASHIDA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MUGHAL SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 40
97 SMT0000877 SAIMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD MIR GENERAL 35
98 SMT0000495 DAUD MURMU SHIBAHARI MURMU SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 29
99 SMT0000516 NAGINA AKHTER JALAL DIN SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 28
100 SMT0002270 SUKHNAKHMA DEVI SRIDHAR SHAOO OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
16

SELECTION LIST OBC CATEGORY
1 SMT0001402 UVAIS PM ABDUSSALAM PM OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
124

2 SMT0000795 AYUSH KUMAR SANJAY KUMAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

122

3 SMT0001984 MUHAMMAD SHAHZAD SARFARAZ AHMED OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

109

4 SMT0001688 AISWARIA R RAMANATHAN K OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

103

5 SMT0002181 ASIF ANSSARI MOHD JUMMAN ANSARI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

95

6 SMT0001948 MEHAK JAN GHULAM RASOOL NAJAR OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

93

WAITNG LIST OBC CATEGORY
1 SMT0002331 RAMSY FARDHEEN P ZAINUL ABIDEEN P OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 

CREAMY)
86

2 SMT0001797 RAMESHWAR 
VISHWAKARMA

SABHAJEET VISHWAKARMA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

85

3 SMT0002447 SHIFNA  K ABDUL KADER C OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

82



4 SMT0002227 ARVIND KUMAR SUBASH CHANDRA CHAUDHURY OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

81

5 SMT0001871 AJMAL KM SHERAFUDHEEN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

79

6 SMT0000479 HIMANSHU KUMAR RAM NARAYAN SINGH OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

77

7 SMT0001851 AMIT KUMAR SHARMA NANDLAL SHARMA OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

76

8 SMT0000996 AZHAR M ABDULRAHIMAN OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

75

9 SMT0001755 ARIKATLA GEETHANA ARIKATLA REDDY THULASI 
KRISHNA

OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

75

10 SMT0002385 ANUM BASHIR TELI BASHIR AHMAD TELI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

59

11 SMT0001629 SHADAN FARUQUI ABDUL KHALIQUE FARUQUI OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

43

12 SMT0002270 SUKHNAKHMA DEVI SRIDHAR SHAOO OBC (CENTRAL LIST, NON 
CREAMY)

16

SELECTION LIST SC CATEGORY
1 SMT0001587 RANJANA DOGRA PURAN CHAND SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 108
2 SMT0001727 SIDDHARTH KUMAR DEVANAND PRASAD SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 93
3 SMT0001788 AKASH OM NARAYAN AHIRWAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 88

WAITING LIST SC CATEGORY
1 SMT0002284 JADI VISHNU JADI LINGAIAH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 75
2 SMT0000524 DIVYANSHU VERMA OM PRAKASH VERMA SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 73
3 SMT0001107 AJANRAMANA J H HARIKRISHNAN J SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 71
4 SMT0001766 ARPITA SARKAR ANIMESH SARKAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 71
5 SMT0001958 AMAN PRAKASH OM PRAKASH ARUN SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 70
6 SMT0001215 NUZHAT NABI GHULAM NABI NAJAR SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 69
7 SMT0001634 DEVESH BANAJ POLESHWAR KUMAR BANAJ SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 62
8 SMT0002111 RAI SINGH URJAN SINGH SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 57
9 SMT0002087 PRAVA SUMAN SETHI SUSANTA KUMAR SETHI SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 43
10 SMT0001618 SANGITA KUMARI 

MAHATO
KAILASH MAHATO SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 42

SELECTION LIST ST CATEGORY
1 SMT0002547 ZARINA BANOO MOHD RAZA SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 106
2 SMT0000994 MOHD RASHID ABDUL QAYOOM SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 97

WAITING LIST ST CATEGORY
1 SMT0001644 ZAIN ASHRAF KOHLI MOHD ASHRAF KOHLI SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 82
2 SMT0002299 AJAZ TANVEER TANVEER HUSSAIN SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 82



3 SMT0001075 MOHD ISHAQ MOHD YOUSIEF SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 80
4 SMT0001401 SHAILENDRA KUMAR 

MEENA
BHEEKHA RAM MEENA SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 74

5 SMT0000720 MOHABAT ALI MOHD SADIQ SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 71
6 SMT0001170 RAJIB MEHRAJ KHAN MOHAMMED QASIM KHAN SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 65
7 SMT0001368 RAQIYA MUMTAZ MIR MUMTAZ AHMAD MIR SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 61
8 SMT0002507 TSERING YANGZOM SONAM PHUNCHOK SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 56
9 SMT0002213 JYOTISH KUMAR SINGH RAJENDRA PRASAD DAS SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 50

SMT0000589 CHAUDHARY SHAHRUKH 
RASHID

MOHD RASHID SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 41

10 SMT0001465 RASHIDA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MUGHAL SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 40
11 SMT0000495 DAUD MURMU SHIBAHARI MURMU SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 29
12 SMT0000516 NAGINA AKHTER JALAL DIN SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 28

SELECTION LIST EWS CATEGORY
1 SMT0002160 SHIVENDRA PANDAY SACHIDANAND PANDAY EWS 84
2 SMT0002449 SARMISTHA RAJ KRISHNA MOHAN CHAUDHARY EWS 75

WAITING LIST EWS CATEGORY 
1 SMT0000292 AJAY PACHAURI MAHESH CHAND PACHAURI EWS 74
2 SMT0002337 ABHINAV TRIPATHI GANESH NATH TRIPATHI EWS 60

SELECTION LIST SN (GANDERBAL) CATEGORY
1 SMT0000436 RAHEEQ ASSAD ASSADULLAH WANI GENERAL/SN 125

WAITING LIST SN (GANDERBAL) CATEGORY
1 SMT0002322 INSHA MOHD GH MOHD MIR GENERAL/SN 111
2 SMT0000893 ADIL BASHIR KOUL BASHIR AHMAD KOUL GENERAL/SN 107
3 SMT0001052 GOUSIA MEHRAJ MEHRAJ UD DIN SOFI GENERAL/SN 88
4 SMT0001465 RASHIDA RASHID ABDUL RASHID MUGHAL SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) /SN 40
5 SMT0000877 SAIMA FAROOQ FAROOQ AHMAD MIR GENERAL/SN 35

SELECTION LIST SN (PwD) CATEGORY
1 SMT0000691 BISMA BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD BHAT GENERAL/CEREBRAL PALSY 75

WAITING LIST SN (PwD) CATEGORY
1 SMT0000720 MOHABAT ALI MOHD SADIQ SCHEDULED TRIBE 

(ST)/LOCOMOTOR DISABILITY
71

Instructions for the candidates:

01. The selection of the candidates is purely provisional and subject to verification of documents and valid objection/s, if any. Mere mention of the name of the candidate in the 
list will not confer any right to admission to him/her where inclusion of the name in the list is due to a bonafied error and not on the basis of the prescribed merit.
02. The selected candidates will get the online fee submission link by login to their account registered on samarth portal for payment of one time admission fee. This does not
their include tuition fee which will be decided separately by the competent authority of the University. Further the candidates are informed to complete admission formalities
by or before 24th June, 2024 upto 11:50 PM. After the admission process, the students have to report to the department along with their 



i. Admission Form with a valid fee submission receipt and the following original documents.
ii. Marks certificates of qualifying examinations.
iii. Character/ Provisional certificate in original.
iv. Category certificate (if applicable) in original, issued by competent authority in Government of India format.
v. Anti-ragging undertaking form appended with the required signatures 
03. The candidates whose result of qualifying examinations are pending/awaited as on date must deposit their admission fees by or before the given time  and can produce the
certificates before the commencement of classes. If the candidate fails to fulfill the eligibility conditions his/her admission shall be cancelled.
04 Any candidate  who fails to complete his/her admission formalities within the prescribed time will be considered subsequently in the waiting list subject to the availability of
the seat and only after the last date of then current list is over. Such candidate has to make a representation to the admission committee for his/her consideration for admission,
giving reasons for not completing his/her admission within the prescribed time. Such candidate has no right to claim admission once all the seats of his/her category are filled. 
05. For further Clarification feel free to contact on 7006693142, Email id: gulafrozjan@gmail.com
06. The candidates in the waiting list may explore the possibility of admission from 25th June, 2024. They shall remain in touch with the official website of the university as the
subsequent admission notifications will be uploaded on the University website and no separate notification shall be issued for waiting list. 

  Admission Committee     

Sd/-              Sd/-                                                        Sd/-                                               Sd/-
Dr. Gulafroz Jan                                                                        Dr. Hilal Ahmad Najar                          Dr. Jehirul Islam                           Dr. Mangal Singh Bisen
Sr. Assistant Professor/ Nodal Officer Admissions                  Sr. Assistant Professor                          Associate Professor                       Associate Professor

  Sd/-
  Prof. Farooq Ahmad Mir                                                                                      
  Head and Dean/ Chairman (Admissions)


